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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 16 December 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 3P 5/2W. Marmara 535622 3/2207

 2 FUN FACT Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3C. Rosier 520997 4/1198

 3 TWO FOUR RICO Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3B. Allen 532833 3/1192

 4 WONDER WOOLLY Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R4, P 1P 2Y 5Y 5/2M. Munn 525565 8/2182

 5 JAYDAH'S JET Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4A. Memorey 538123 1/0124

 6 MEAN BLAKE Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2M. Mabbott 540942 3/2123

 7 MOON SHINE Last start winner GUN, 09/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4G. Muller 538005 1/0122

 8 ZIPPING BINDI Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 2Y 5/3M. Munn 538798 2/1200

 9 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1192

 10 TYPHOON TONY Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1182

 11 ARROGANT BENJI Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4L. Haaring 543614 1/0180

 12 DANCE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1J. Bush 498351 11/4159

 13 FLASHY MANNER Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R4, P 2P 3Y 6Y 5/2H. Munn 500717 5/2158

 14 HALLY MULWEE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1154

 15 MURRURUNDI BOY Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 1/0144

 16 RIVER LODGER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/4R. Gittoes 529951 1/0121

 17 SERENGETI Last start Provincial winner GUN, 07/10/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2B. Wakem 538352 4/2248

 18 TINY KEEN Last start Provincial winner GUN, 09/12/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3A. Syphers 543965 3/1218

 19 HILTON HAWK Last start Country winner CAN, 15/09/2021, R12, Y 1P 3P 5P 5/3B. Davis 532662 2/1183

 20 OPAL SKY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 12/12/2021, R4, P 7P 2Y 4Y 5/2K. Fuller 499302 6/2118

 21 ALL INN EVIE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/594

 22 SUNSHINE RUBY Dropping in grade GUN, 28/10/2021, R2, P 5P 1M 3P 5/1E. Butler 496222 17/5250

 23 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/1S. Noad 526511 7/5169

 24 LILY GIRL Dropping in grade GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1G. Muller 530423 6/5168

 25 SUNSHINE SHADOW Weighted points score COO, 17/11/2021, R2, Y 2Y 3P 1P 5/2E. Butler 496225 5/2210

 26 HIT IT BENNY Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3J. Lawson 538349 2/1189

 27 MORNING TIDE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 6P 6M 4M 5/1A. Ginn 491305 10/3150

 28 SWIFT JILL Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9149

 29 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score GOS, 07/12/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3D. Burns 536368 2/1147
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 30 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 12/5143

 31 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2135

 32 BONT'S CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 3P 6P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0135

 33 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4132

 34 SWEET ZEAL Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4J. Russell 535235 1/0125

 35 DRIVE BY BECKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0121

 36 JACKIE'S EXHIBIT Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 7P 5/3P. Wasson 535843 5/1121

 37 DANA BIG JOHNNY Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/4120

 38 ZOE KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 1Y 5/4J. Cini 543962 1/0116

 39 SLINGSHOT RAVEN Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1C. Tuntler 548307 4/3114

 40 SIR ERSKIN Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R7, Y 6Y 2Y 4P 5/1T. Luke 517801 8/6114

 41 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 3Y 5/4R. Ryan 542199 1/0112

 42 BLAZING DRAGON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 7P 7Y 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 3/0110

 43 HIT THE TON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0106

 44 OPAL TRIER Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Burns 531377 7/4102

 45 CHIEF BRONIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1P. Wasson 489954 5/3102

 46 SMOKE 'EM HENRY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/099

 47 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/097

 48 MINNI ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R11, P 6P 8Y 8Y 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/094

 49 MY BRO LARSON 3 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3B. Allen 521386 5/193

 50 BEAUTY'S GIRL 3 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/290

 51 SHERYN'S DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 2Y 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/190

 52 KENZI'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R12, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/088

 53 REV UP COCO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 5Y 5/4T. Luke 542073 1/086

 54 CHASING MAVIS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R8, P 4P 7P (FEL)P 5/1A. Ivers 508718 8/585

 55 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/084

 56 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/180

 57 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 5Y 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/374

 58 QUICK THRILL Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/3C. Rosier 536952 2/172

 59 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 6P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/367

 60 MEAN POP Weighted points score TAR, 08/12/2021, R5, P 6P 5Y 8P 5/4M. Mabbott 540963 1/063
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 1 LILY THE SAINT Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R2, P 3P M/1M. Mabbott 544351 0/0117

 2 TEMPTATION CRAZE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 6P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/076

 3 ARROGANT RUSTY Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 8P M/1L. Haaring 543613 0/064

 4 GREEK WARRIOR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 15/10/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 4P M/1W. Marmara 535625 0/0118

 5 MELLENCAMP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/11/2021, R1, Y 5P 3Y 5P M/1L. Mcmillan 534282 0/0108

 6 REV UP RUSTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y 4Y 5P 2Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/0100

 7 GLENREAGH SPUD 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 6Y M/1B. Allen 541454 0/072

 8 NASHVILLE BANDIT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/068

 9 DYNAMIC BELLE Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1A. Smith 539373 0/050

 10 LOVE LONG TIME Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 4P (FEL)P 7P M/1S. Craig 536500 0/072

 11 DEADLY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 7P 6Y 6Y M/1R. Ryan 531895 0/070

 12 UNO ALASKA Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1A. White 547687 0/064

 13 FLYAWAY SHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R2, P 7P 6Y 8P M/1R. Gittoes 529952 0/064

 14 ONE FOR TOMMY Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 6P 4P M/1P. Wasson 521365 0/052

 15 SOFT ROCK Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 8P M/1R. Ryan 544044 0/048

 16 COSMIC BABY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y M/1S. Howarth 536203 0/044

 17 HOT EMORA Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R1, Y 6Y 8P 8P M/1T. Luke 530577 0/033
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 1 FIVE MILE GEM Dropping in grade GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 2/1/2J. Bush 524913 16/11247

 2 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 2/1/2W. Marmara 535620 8/6288

 3 MALIN BEG MILLIE Last start winner GUN, 09/12/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2R. Tyler 529665 8/7195

 4 HOT SYRENE Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/1A. Ivers 536520 7/5246

 5 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1K. Sills 529808 7/4177

 6 NO HARDY Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R4, P 7P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/1J. Lawson 530612 8/6186
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 1 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2S. Noad 531375 7/4173

 2 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/1G. Pickering 533646 13/1177

 3 ONLY A WINNER 1 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/1D. Howarth 525558 8/3296

 4 SASSY KIRA 3 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3A. Memorey 538120 2/1150

 5 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0288

 6 HUT SIX Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2J. Taylor 537643 8/2249

 7 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4G. Muller 534331 1/0164

 8 SUPER START Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 2P 4Y 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/7164

 9 CAWBOURNE CHEW Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2A. White 536451 4/2162

 10 LEKTRA LITTLE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4B. O'Neil 533918 6/0156

 11 RIVERINA IVY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 7Y 5/3M. Munn 530602 6/1148

 12 AL'S HOLIDAY Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 1Y 5/3D. Hoskins 539598 6/1199

 13 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3A. Ginn 528338 6/1189

 14 GO HANK Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3P. Wasson 536797 2/1180

 15 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/3S. Noad 526511 7/1169

 16 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3B. Davis 532750 4/1153

 17 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3R. Dawes 507443 12/1143

 18 MEAN MEL Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4M. Mabbott 540945 1/0138

 19 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0133

 20 NEVER BUT ALWAYS Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4A. Ginn 543304 1/0132

 21 RIVER LODGER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/4R. Gittoes 529951 1/0121

 22 DRIVE BY BECKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0121

 23 ARROGANT LILLIE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508586 3/0117

 24 LARSON'S LAD 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4B. Allen 541866 1/0117

 25 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0111

 26 BLAZING DRAGON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 7P 7Y 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 3/0110

 27 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4C. Tuntler 529715 5/0108

 28 HIT THE TON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0106

 29 KALANG BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2105

 30 UNO RAPIDO Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4P. Wasson 499821 5/0104

 31 CHIEF BRONIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4P. Wasson 489954 5/0102
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 32 SMOKE 'EM HENRY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/099

 33 MINNI ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R11, P 6P 8Y 8Y 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/094

 34 MY BRO LARSON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/2B. Allen 521386 5/293

 35 BEAUTY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/290

 36 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R12, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/088

 37 REV UP COCO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 5Y 5/4T. Luke 542073 1/086

 38 CHASING MAVIS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R8, P 4P 7P (FEL)P 5/2A. Ivers 508718 8/285

 39 MOLLY TIARA Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3S. Howarth 519543 2/166
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 1 ONLY A WINNER 1 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/1D. Howarth 525558 8/3296

 2 SASSY KIRA 3 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3A. Memorey 538120 2/1150

 3 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0288

 4 HUT SIX Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2J. Taylor 537643 8/2249

 5 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4G. Muller 534331 1/0164

 6 SUPER START Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 2P 4Y 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/7164

 7 CAWBOURNE CHEW Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2A. White 536451 4/2162

 8 LEKTRA LITTLE Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4B. O'Neil 533918 6/0156

 9 RIVERINA IVY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 7Y 5/3M. Munn 530602 6/1148

 10 AL'S HOLIDAY Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 1Y 5/3D. Hoskins 539598 6/1199

 11 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3A. Ginn 528338 6/1189

 12 GO HANK Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3P. Wasson 536797 2/1180

 13 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/3S. Noad 526511 7/1169

 14 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3B. Davis 532750 4/1153

 15 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3R. Dawes 507443 12/1143

 16 MEAN MEL Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4M. Mabbott 540945 1/0138

 17 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0133

 18 NEVER BUT ALWAYS Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4A. Ginn 543304 1/0132

 19 DRIVE BY BECKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0121

 20 RIVER LODGER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/4R. Gittoes 529951 1/0121

 21 ARROGANT LILLIE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508586 3/0117

 22 LARSON'S LAD 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4B. Allen 541866 1/0117

 23 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0111

 24 BLAZING DRAGON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R10, P 7P 7Y 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 3/0110

 25 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4C. Tuntler 529715 5/0108

 26 HIT THE TON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0106

 27 KALANG BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2105

 28 UNO RAPIDO Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4P. Wasson 499821 5/0104

 29 CHIEF BRONIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4P. Wasson 489954 5/0102

 30 SMOKE 'EM HENRY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/099

 31 MINNI ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R11, P 6P 8Y 8Y 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/094
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 32 MY BRO LARSON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/2B. Allen 521386 5/293

 33 BEAUTY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/290

 34 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R12, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/088

 35 REV UP COCO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 5Y 5/4T. Luke 542073 1/086

 36 CHASING MAVIS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R8, P 4P 7P (FEL)P 5/2A. Ivers 508718 8/285

 37 MOLLY TIARA Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3S. Howarth 519543 2/166
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 1 MURPHEY Grade order Grade 1 2P 8C 2P 1/1A. Syphers 495032 23/9272

 2 GREEK BOMBSHELL Grade order Grade 2 2P 7M 3P 2/1/2W. Marmara 498264 28/4269

 3 GOOD TIME LENNY Grade order Grade 4 1P 8Y 3Y 4/1/2R. Tyler 534237 13/4274

 4 LAGOON DARK EYES Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1K. Campbell 539663 7/3310

 5 ONLY A WINNER 3 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2Y 5/1D. Howarth 525558 8/3296

 6 MAURITIAN JAZZ 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0288

 7 BULLET TRAIN Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/3J. Taylor 537645 5/1276

 8 CHRONIC BILLIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/2D. Wright 525746 8/2264

 9 MAURITIAN POGBA Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 7P 5/1W. Marmara 535624 4/3216

 10 GUNNEDAH GIRL Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 4P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/2183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 16 December 2021

P MX 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SASSY KIRA 1 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4A. Memorey 538120 2/1150

 2 LUNA ROCK Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 1P 4Y 2Y 5/4D. Hoskins 544599 1/0131

 3 CINDY MAREE Last start placegetter GAR, 11/12/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0183

 4 BANG BANG BYE Weighted points score WPK, 11/12/2021, R4, C 3C 4P 1P 5/3B. Moroney 537896 2/1187

 5 OMENS Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4A. Ginn 541814 1/0177

 6 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0133

 7 HYPO HARRY Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4R. Tyler 537843 2/0123

 8 LARSON'S LAD 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4B. Allen 541866 1/0117

 9 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0111

 10 GLENREAGH SPUD 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 6Y M/1B. Allen 541454 0/072

 11 MIDNIGHT TRACKER Weighted points score MAT, 06/12/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1B. Davis 539940 0/088
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 16 December 2021

P NG 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ICE REINA Dropping in grade GAR, 06/11/2021, R4, P 6C 5P 5Y 3/1/2B. Moroney 527512 15/6121

 2 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 3P 3/1/2G. Pickering 528435 9/5210

 3 SQUIGGLE KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 08/12/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 8P 3/1/1C. Roberts 499924 20/17156

 4 CROWN THE ZIPPER 1 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2S. Noad 531375 7/4173

 5 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/1G. Pickering 533646 13/1177

 6 ONLY A WINNER 2 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/1D. Howarth 525558 8/3296

 7 SASSY KIRA 2 Last start winner GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3A. Memorey 538120 2/1150

 8 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GUN, 09/12/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 3P 5/1R. Neville 531237 8/3219

 9 RIVERINA IVY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 7Y 5/3M. Munn 530602 6/1148

 10 STANLEY KEEPING Last start placegetter DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1C. Roberts 531434 8/3147

 11 LOVELY WISH Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/1189

 12 KALANG BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2105

 13 DEADLY ELEGANCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/097

 14 MY BRO LARSON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/2B. Allen 521386 5/293

 15 BEAUTY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/290
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 16 December 2021

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 3P 3/1/2G. Pickering 528435 9/5210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 16 December 2021

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GLENREAGH SPUD 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 6Y M/1B. Allen 541454 0/072

 2 NASHVILLE BANDIT 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 12/12/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/068

 3 SUPER VIOLET Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1P. Wasson 536801 0/059

 4 COSMIC BABY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y M/1S. Howarth 536203 0/044

 5 TRALEE THANOS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/12/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 7P M/1M. Mabbott 538127 0/040
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